A/
¢¢¢ Moss & Barnett
April 12, 2024
Lawrence Bender
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.
1133 College Drive, Suite 1000
Bismarck, ND 58501

Re: SCS Carbon Transport LLC Midwest Carbon Express CO2 Pipeline Project Siting Application
Case No. PU-22-391

Dear Mr. Bender:
Attached please find the City of Bismarck’s second interrogatory in the above-referenced docket.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
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Patrick T. Zomer
Attorney at Law

P: (612) 877-5278
Pat.Zomer@lawmaoss.com
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STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SCS Carbon Transport LLC Midwest Carbon CASE NO. PU-22-391

Express CO2 Pipeline Project Siting

Application THE CITY OF BISMARCK’S SECOND
INTERROGATORY TO

SCS CARBON TRANSPORT LLC

The City of Bismarck, North Dakota (“Bismarck” or the “City”) by and through its
undersigned counsel and pursuant to North Dakota Administrative Code § 69-02-05-12 and
North Dakota Century Code title 49, hereby serves the following interrogatory on SCS Carbon
Transport LLC (“Summit”) and requests an answer to the below interrogatory within ten (10)
business days after service of this interrogatory.

INTERROGATORY

INTERROGATORY NO. 2: Please admit that the attached Exhibit 1 to this

interrogatory accurately depicts the distances at the identified locations between: (1) the
Preferred Route and the City’s Future Expansion Boundary; and (2) the Southern Alternative
Route and the City’s Future Expansion Boundary. If Summit does not so admit, please provide
an equivalent map/figure that accurately identifies the distances between: (1) the Preferred Route
and the City’s Future Expansion Boundary; and (2) the Southern Alternative Route and the
City’s Future Expansion Boundary at approximately these locations.

ANSWER:

1 Exhibit 1 is based on Figure 4 from Summit’s January 19, 2024 Bismarck Route Analysis (Revision: 2), filed as
Docket No. 432 on January 24, 2024.


https://apps.psc.nd.gov/webapps/cases/psdocketdetail?getId=22&getId2=391&getId3=432

Dated: April 12, 2024

Respectfully submitted,

By: Is/
Patrick T. Zomer
Moss & Barnett, P.A.
3800 Eighth Street North, Suite 102
St. Cloud, MN 56303
Pat.Zomer@lawmoss.com
(612) 877-5278
ND Attorney License # 09963

Attorney on Behalf of the City of Bismarck
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SCS Carbon Transport LLC Midwest Carbon Express CO2 CASE NO. PU-22-391
Pipeline Project Siting Application

THE CITY OF BISMARCK’S SECOND

INTERROGATORY TO SCS CARBON TRANSPORT LLC

EXHIBIT 1
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STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SCS Carbon Transport LLC Midwest Carbon ~ Case No. PU-22-391
Express CO2 Pipeline Project Siting
Application CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Karen E. Berg certifies that on the 12th day of April, 2024, she sent a true and correct copy of
The City of Bismarck’s Second Interrogatory to SCS Carbon Transport LLC to the

following addresses by United States Mail and electronic means:

John Maurice Schuh
Special Assistant Attorney General

North Dakota Public Service Commission
600 E. Boulevard Avenue, Dept. 408

Bismarck, ND 58505-0480
ischuh@nd.gov

Hope Lisa Hogan

Administrative Law Judge

Office of Administrative Hearings
2911 N. 14" Street, Suite 303
Bismarck, ND 58503
hlhogan@nd.gov

Kevin Pranis

LIUNA Minnesota & North Dakota
81 E. Little Canada Road

St. Paul, MN 55117
Kpranis@liunagroc.com

Lawrence Bender

Fredrickson & Byron, P.A.
1133 College Drive, Suite 1000
Bismarck, ND 58501-1215
Ibender@fredlaw.com

Brant M. Leonard

Fredrickson & Byron, P.A.

111 E. Grand Avenue, Suite 301
Des Moines, IA 50309-1884
bleonard@fredlaw.com

Zachary Evan Pelham

Special Assistant Attorney General
Pearce Durick PLLC

314 E. Thayer Avenue

P.O. Box 400

Bismarck, ND 58502-0400
zep@pearce-durick.com
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Steve Kahl, Executive Director

North Dakota Public Service Commission

600 E. Boulevard Avenue, Dept. 408
Bismarck, ND 58505-0480

ndpsc@nd.gov

James Curry

Babst, Calland, Clements and Zomnir P.C.

505 9™ Street N.W., Suite 602
Washington, DC 20004
jcurry@babstcalland.com

Julie Lawyer

Burleigh County States’ Attorney
514 E. Thayer Avenue

Bismarck, ND 58501

bcO8@nd.gov

Derick Braaten

Braaten Law Firm

109 North 4™ Street, Suite 100
Bismarck, ND 58501
derrick@braatenlawfirm.com

Steven J. Leibel

David Knoll

Knoll Leibel LLP

P.O. Box 858

1915 N. Kavaney Drive, Suite 3
Bismarck, ND 58502
steve@bismarck-attorneys.com
david@bismarck-attorneys.com

Brian E. Jorde

Domina Law Group
2425 S. 144™ Street
Omaha, NE 68144
bjorde@dominalaw.com

Randall J. Bakke

Bradley N. Wiederholt

Bakke Grinolds Wiederholt

300 West Century Avenue

P.O. Box 4247

Bismarck, ND 58502-4247
rbakke@bgwattorneys.com
bwiederholt@bgwattorneys.com

Bret A. Dublinske

Fredrickson & Byron, P.A.

111 E. Grand Avenue, Suite 301
Des Moines, IA 50309-1884
bdublinske@fredlaw.com

Signed on the 12th day of April, 2024, at Minneapolis, Minnesota.

/s/ Karen E. Berg

Karen E. Berg

Moss & Barnett, P.A.

150 South Fifth Street, Suite 1200
Minneapolis, MN 55402

(612) 877-5370
karen.berg@lawmoss.com
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